As such, no change 
had been made in the terms and conditions of appointment and 
remuneration paid to Mr. Sunil Sethy.

Broad particulars of the terms of re-appointment of and 
remuneration payable to Mr. Sunil Sethy are as under:

REMUNERATION:

1 Basic Salary: `14,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs 
only) per month

2. Incentive : Mr. Sunil Sethy shall be entitled to an 
Incentive under the Corporate Incentive 
Plan of the Company on the basis 
of   Individual    as well as Company’s 
Performance, as may be determined 
by Remuneration Committee / Board,